

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 031584 **Date** 17 March 2015

Job Titles to Workers Carrying out Refuse Collection

Request:

1. What job titles have been given to workers carrying out refuse collection (including loaders and drivers) between 1 January 2007 and 31 December 2014?

Refuse Loader Refuse Driver

2. What grades and spinal column points have those job titles been given during that period?

Refuse Loader NJC scale 1 scp 5 Refuse Driver NJC scale 1 scp 7

3. If any job titles, grades or spinal column points have changed during the period, please say when and why these changes were implemented.

There were no changes to the grading of the post during the period referenced. The posts were transferred out of Wolverhampton City Council with effect from 31 October 2011.